

Lead Agency: CITY OF MORENO VALLEY

ATTN:

Address: 14177 FREDERICK STREET MORENO VALLEY, CA. 92552 FILED/POSTED

County of Riverside Peter Aldana Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder

E-202300260 03/03/2023 02:00 PM Fee: \$ 50.00 Page 1 of 4



(SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE)

Project Title

PEN22-0161 PLOT PLAN

Filing Type

	Environmental Impact Report
	Mitigated/Negative Declaration
V	Notice of Exemption
	Other:

Notes

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

To:			From:	is a					
<u>X</u>	P.O Box 3044	ing and Research A. 95812-3044	City of Moreno Val Community Develo 14177 Frederick S Moreno Valley, CA	ppment Department treet					
<u>X</u>	County Clerk P.O. Box 751 Riverside, CA	92502-0751							
	Subject: Filing Notice of Exemption in compliance with Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1 of the Public Resources Code.								
Addres	ant Name: ss: one Number:	Carter Redish of Carter Group 222 W Avenida San Antonio, \$ 949-498-3535		372					
Project	Title: PEN22-0)161 Plot Plan							
		Claudia Manr	ique	951-413-3206					
	earinghouse No. ed to Clearinghouse)	Lead Agency Contact Person		Area Code/ Telephone					
Project Location: The southeast corner of Globe St and Perris Blvd (APN: 312-270-001)									
Project Description: A Plot Plan for a new 32,510 square foot industrial tilt-up building with two truck loading doors on 1.53 acres within the Moreno Valley Industrial Specific Plan (SP 208) and zoned Industrial (I).									
Exempt	Status: (check or	ne)							
 Ministerial (Sec 21080 (b) (3); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec 21080 (b) (3); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec 21080 (b) (4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption: Class 32, Section 15332, In-Fill Developments and 15061(b)(3), common sense exemption. 									
Reasons why project is exempt: The Plot Plan is categorically exempt from the provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) under CEQA Guidelines Section 15332 (Class 32) and has been found to meet all of the conditions of the Class 32 Exemption as the Project is consistent with the applicable general plan designation and all applicable general plan policies as well as with applicable zoning designation and regulations, occurs within the City limits on a project site of no more than five acres substantially surrounded by urban uses, and 15061(b)(3) common sense as the project is within an existing building with negligible changes to the existing building nor expansion to the site.									
Moreno Valley Community Development Department, 14177 Frederick Street, Moreno Valley, California									
Ole	wood.	February 27, 2	2023	Associate Planner					
Signati	re (Public Agen	icy) Date		Title					
Signed by	Lead Agency								

		23-579						
		STATE CLEA	ARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If app	licable)				
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.			I					
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE				
CITY OF MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY	CLAUDIAM@MOVAL.OF		03/03/2023					
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER					
RIVERSIDE			E-202300260					
PROJECT TITLE								
PEN22-0161 PLOT PLAN								
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EM	AIL	PHONE NUMBER					
CARTER REDISH OF CARTER GROUP	CREDISH@CGA.COM		(949) 498-3535					
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE					
14177 FREDERICK STREET,	MORENO VALLEY	CA	92552					
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)								
X Local Public Agency ☐ School District ☐	Other Special District	State	e Agency Private E	ntity				
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:								
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$	3,839.25	\$					
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		2,764.00	\$					
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due d		1,305.25	\$					
Notice of Exemption (attach)								
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)								
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)								
		****	•					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	\$850.00	\$						
☑ County documentary handling fee				50.00				
Other		\$	\$					
PAYMENT METHOD:	TOTAL DE	OF WED	\$	50.00				
☐ Cash ☐ Credit Check Other	TOTAL RE	CEIVED :	\$					
SIGNATURE	CY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TITL	.E					
x plumila luntra	eputy							

Notice of Completion & Environmental Document Transmittal Mail to: State Clearinghouse, P.O. Box 3044, Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 (916) 445-0613 SCH# For Hand Delivery/Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 Project Title: PEN22-0161 (Plot Plan) Contact Person: Claudia Manrique Lead Agency: City of Moreno Valley Mailing Address: 14177 Frederick St Phone: (951) 413-3206 County: Riverside City: Moreno Valley Zip: 92553 Project Location: County: Riverside City/Nearest Community: Moreno Valley Cross Streets: Southeast corner of Perris Blvd and Globe St Zip Code: 92551 Longitude/Latitude (degrees, minutes and seconds): 33 ° 862 ′ 350 ″ N / 117 ° 225 ′ 484 ″ W Total Acres: 1.53 Assessor's Parcel No.: 312-270-001 Section: 32 Range: 3W Twp.: 3S Within 2 Miles: State Hwy #: 60 Waterways: Lake Perris Railways: BNSF, Metrolink Airports: March Air Reserve Base Schools: Val Verde Unified School District **Document Type:** CEQA: NOP NEPA: Other: NOI Joint Document Draft EIR Supplement/Subsequent EIR Final Document Early Cons EA Draft EIS Other: Neg Dec (Prior SCH No.) Mit Neg Dec Other: Notice of Exemption (NOE) **FONSI Local Action Type:** General Plan Update Specific Plan Rezone Annexation General Plan Amendment Master Plan Prezone Redevelopment Use Permit General Plan Element Planned Unit Development Coastal Permit Community Plan Site Plan /Plot Plan Land Division (Subdivision, etc.) Other: **Development Type:** Residential: Units Acres Office: Transportation: Sq.ft. Acres **Employees** Type Commercial:Sq.ft. Acres Employees. Mining: Mineral Acres 1.53 Industrial: Sq.ft. 32,510 MW Employees Power: Type Educational: Waste Treatment: Type MGD Recreational: Hazardous Waste: Type Water Facilities: Type MGD Other: **Project Issues Discussed in Document:** Aesthetic/Visual Agricultural Land Fiscal Recreation/Parks Vegetation Water Quality Agricultural Land Flood Plain/Flooding Schools/Universities Septic Systems Water Supply/Groundwater Air Quality Forest Land/Fire Hazard Archeological/Historical Geologic/Seismic Sewer Capacity Wetland/Riparian ☐ Biological Resources Minerals Soil Erosion/Compaction/Grading Growth Inducement Solid Waste Land Use Coastal Zone Noise Drainage/Absorption Toxic/Hazardous **Cumulative Effects** Population/Housing Balance ☐ Economic/Jobs Public Services/Facilities ☐ Traffic/Circulation Other: Present Land Use/Zoning/General Plan Designation: Moreno Valley Industrial Specific Plan (SP 208)/Industrial (I) Project Description: (please use a separate page if necessary)

A Plot Plan for a new 32,510 square foot industrial tilt-up building with two truck loading doors on 1.53 acres.

Reviewing Agencies Checklist Lead Agencies may recommend State Clearinghouse distribution by marking agencies below with and "X". If you have already sent your document to the agency please denote that with an "S". Air Resources Board Office of Historic Preservation ____ Boating & Waterways, Department of Office of Public School Construction California Emergency Management Agency Parks & Recreation, Department of California Highway Patrol Pesticide Regulation, Department of Caltrans District # **Public Utilities Commission** Caltrans Division of Aeronautics Regional WQCB # Caltrans Planning Resources Agency __ Central Valley Flood Protection Board Resources Recycling and Recovery, Department of Coachella Valley Mtns. Conservancy S.F. Bay Conservation & Development Comm. Coastal Commission San Gabriel & Lower L.A. Rivers & Mtns. Conservancy Colorado River Board San Joaquin River Conservancy Conservation, Department of Santa Monica Mtns. Conservancy Corrections, Department of State Lands Commission Delta Protection Commission SWRCB: Clean Water Grants Education, Department of SWRCB: Water Quality Energy Commission SWRCB: Water Rights Fish & Game Region # Tahoe Regional Planning Agency ____ Food & Agriculture, Department of Toxic Substances Control, Department of Forestry and Fire Protection, Department of Water Resources, Department of ____ General Services, Department of Health Services, Department of Other: Other: _____ Housing & Community Development Native American Heritage Commission Local Public Review Period (to be filled in by lead agency) Starting Date Ending Date Lead Agency (Complete if applicable): Consulting Firm: Applicant: Address: Address: _____ City/State/Zip: City/State/Zip: Contact: Phone: Signature of Lead Agency Representative:

Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference: Section 21161, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2010